

**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,**  
**AT T.NARASIPURA**

**O.S. No: 31/2019**

**Plaintiff** :- Smt.Kamamma

V/s

**Defendant** :- Sri.Akbar Pasha

**: I S S U E S :**

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that she is in possession and enjoyment of the suit A-schedule property ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendant illegally trespassed into the suit B-schedule property and illegally dug pits and filled with borders to put up constructions of the house ?
3. Whether the plaintiff proves that the alleged interference by the defendant over the A-schedule property ?
4. Whether the defendant proves that the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ?
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs as prayed ?
6. What order or decree ?

Date:06.07.2020.

Civil Judge & JMFC., T.Narasipura.