

**IN THE COURT OF THE CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC,
T. NARASIPURA.**

Dated this 20th Day of October 2022

O.S.No.31/2019

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

Additional Issue No.1. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is in time?

Civil Judge and J.M.F.C,
T. Narasipura